AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF AURORA, MISSOURI LEVYING TAXES ON ALL TAXABLE REAL PROPERTY FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2024, TO DECEMBER 31, 2024

WHEREAS, the City of Aurora, Missouri (the "City"), is a city of the third class and a political subdivision of the State of Missouri, duly created, organized, and existing under and by virtue of the constitution and laws of the State of Missouri, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the City Council of and for the City of Aurora, Missouri, as follows:

SECTION ONE: For the purpose of maintaining the City of Aurora **GENERAL FUND**, there is hereby levied a tax for the calendar year 2024 on all taxable real property in the City of Aurora at the rate of \$0.369 on each one thousand dollars (\$1,000.00) of assessed valuation of said property.

SECTION TWO: The total tax rate levy for the fiscal year January 1, 2024, through December 31, 1224, shall be \$0.3690 per one thousand dollars (\$1,000.00) assessed valuation on all taxable real property.

SECTION THREE: This ordinance shall become effective upon its date of passage by the City Council.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AURORA, MISSOURI THIS 27th DAY OF AUGUST 2024.

APPROVED:

Jason Lewis, Mayor

ATTEST:

Kamy Kulow, City Clerk